CH \$40.00 07368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration Attesting to Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company		02/10/2023	Unknown: NOT PROVIDED

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC, as successor-in-interest to GP Group,	
Street Address: 4 New York Plaza, 2nd Floor	
City: New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0736824	NATIONAL ENQUIRER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124920722

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 373-3722

Email: rjerry@paulweiss.com, mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Ruel V Jerry

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruel V Jerry	
SIGNATURE:	/Ruel Jerry/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Paparazzi - MHTC Lien Declaration#page1.tif source=Paparazzi - MHTC Lien Declaration#page2.tif source=Paparazzi - MHTC Lien Declaration#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0278

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner: A360 CELEBRITY PUBLICATIONS, LLC

Trademark	Registration No.
NATIONAL ENQUIRER	0736824

DECLARATION ATTESTING TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

I, Jeff Pascoe, declare and state as follows:

- 1. I am the Chief Legal Officer for the above-identified owner, A360 CELEBRITY PUBLICATIONS, LLC (the "Owner"), of the above-identified United States trademark registration.
- 2. A security interest (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), between a predecessor of the Owner and Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company (the "Agent"), was recorded against the above registration on November 22, 1989, at Reel No. 0681, Frame No. 0846, and an amendment thereto dated June 28, 1990 was recorded against the above registration on July 3, 1990 at Reel No. 0726, Frame No. 0038. A copy of the assignment record reflective of these recordations is enclosed as Exhibit A.
- 3. The Security Agreement is no longer in effect and all indebtedness underlying the Security Agreement has been completely repaid.
- 4. Therefore, the Owner attests that the Security Agreement is no longer in effect and there is no security interest in place for the benefit of the Agent.

I, the undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declare that the facts set forth in this declaration are true, all statements are made of my own knowledge are true, and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Docusigned by:

Jeff Pascoc
3095465294BC476...

Jeff Pascoe

Chief Legal Officer

Date: February 10, 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0279 Exhibit A

See attached.

Exhibit A

A security interest between a GB Group, Inc., a predecessor in interest of A360 Celebrity Publications, LLC and Manufacturers Hanover Trust Company was recorded against the trademark registration for 'NATIONAL ENQUIRER' (registration number 0736824) on November 22, 1989, at Reel No. 0681, Frame No. 0846, and an amendment thereto dated June 28, 1990 was recorded against the above registration on July 3, 1990 at Reel No. 0726, Frame No. 0038 as evidenced by the screenshots below.

Reel No. 0681, Frame No. 0846

		Trademark Assig	nment Details	
	Reel/Fr	ame: <u>6681/5846</u>	Recorded: 11/72/1989	Pages:
	Conveys	mce: SECURITY INTEREST	Recorded, 11/12/1909	
Total	roperties: 3			
1	Seriai #: <u>77128501</u> Mark: NATIONAL ENQUIRE	Filing Dt: 09/25/1961	Reg #: 735924	Reg. Dt: 68/28/1982
2	Serial #: 73190325 Mark: THE UNITOED STORY	Filing Ot: 02/28/1978	Reg # : <u>1123243</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/31/1979
3	Serial #: <u>73157312</u> Mark: THE UNITOLD STORY	Filing Ot: 63/18/1978	Reg #: <u>1123245</u>	Reg. Dt: 67/31/1979
Assign			_	
1 9	PEROUS INC., (FOR SUBSIDIARIES, S	a: DOCOMENT)	Exec Dt: 10/04/1989	
			Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE	
Assiqu	ee		Graz	sistery, deferrance
	NUFACTURERS HANGVER TRUST COM	PARIS	Entity Type: UNKNOWN	
			Citize	euship: NORE
	pondence name and address 4STER. ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN			
C	DNSTANCE SAVAS			
	PAPK AVERUE			
10.8	EW YORK, MY 19916			

Reel No. 0726, Frame No. 0038

RECORDED: 02/14/2023

		Trademark Assig	nment Details	
	Red/Frame: 0726/0008			Pages: 0
			Recorded: 67/03/1999	
	Conveyance: GRANT OF A	SECURITY INTEREST, AMENDMENT TO	SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 7	, 1989
Total p	roperties: 3			
i.	Serial #: 72128593 Mark: NATIONAL ENQUIRER	Filing Ot: 09/25/1981	Reg #: 738824	Reg. Dt: 08/28/1962
3	Serial #: <u>73180375</u> Mark: THE UNITOLD STORY	Filing Ot: 02/28/1978	Reg #: 1123234	Reg. Dt: 07/31/1979
3	Serial #: <u>73183178</u> Mark: STAR	Filing Ot: 08/04/1978	Reg #: <u>1224968</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/25/1983
Assign				
1 <u>68</u>	GROUP, BNC.		Exec Dt: 06/39/1990	
			Entity Type: CORPORATION	
4111141111			Citize	mship: DELAWARE
Assigni 3 Ma		io sov	Satib	· Temas (1811/1920)
1 MANUFACTUREES HANOVER TEUST COMPANY		23333.	Entity Type: UNKNOWN Citizenship: NONE	
1A 8 9	pondence name and address HSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN I PARX AVENUE EW YORK, NY 19915		Gue	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007975 FRAME: 0281